
Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

21,769
2,654.30
16.2
94.80%
0.40%
91.00%
1136
25.3
100%
91%
96.40%

1,009
136.4
13.3
93.2%
0.00%
70.40%
967
22.8
100%
74%
98.60%

2,115
278.1
16
94.00%
0.00%
66.20%
998
22.5
99%
82%
96.40%

5,018
696.2
14.5
93.60%
1.10%
48.70%
1028
21
100%
77%
95.60%

3,897
487
15.4
94.40%
0.40%
53.20%
1136
22.9
99%
88%
97.40%

66,916
7,878.70
14.8
94.40%
0.20%
95.40%
1166
25.9
100%
92%
97.90%

773
122.2
12.7
94.80%
0.00%
59.20%
1042
21.6
100%
84%
98.00%

4,143
528.9
15.5
91.40%
0.20%
72.60%
933
18.2
99%
73%
95.30%

1,158
268.7
10.8
94.80%
0.00%
93.80%
1052
23
100%
85%
98.80%

Allen ISD

Blue Ridge ISD 

Farmersville ISD 

Anna ISD

Celina ISD 

Frisco ISD 

Bland ISD

Community ISD 

Gunter ISD 

Texas Education Agency’s Texas Academic Performance Report (T.A.P.R.)  Published August 2024. Current data from
December 2023. For more information, please visit: www.tea.texas.gov

20
24

COLLIN
COUNTY

School Guide

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

814
143.7
11.7
92.70%
0.00%
45.30%
*
17.4
100%
81%
100.00%

4,254
507
16.1
94.40%
0.20%
97.80%
1200
26.5
100%
97%
98.80%

23,342
2,717.50
14.6
93.30%
0.90%
91.50%
1042
23.4
99%
85%
95.80%

Leonard ISD Lovejoy ISD McKinney ISD 



Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

5,654
659.9
16.1
94.10%
0.10%
64.00%
1069
22.2
100%
92%
99.70%

24,983
2,656.30
15.6
94.70%
0.10%
88.30%
1111
23.3
100%
91%
97.90%

2,285
274.5
14.7
94.30%
0.00%
63.30%
1089
22.1
100%
89%
99.20%

8,521
1,141.50
15
92.70%
0.20%
85.20%
946
21.2
99%
79%
96.10%

788
108.9
12.2
93.00%
0.00%
76.20%
992
19.7
100%
83%
98.40%

699
99
13.8
93.30%
0.00%
91.20%
952
*
100%
78%
100.00%

18,850
2,303.70
15.7
94.30%
0.20%
85.70%
1079
24
99%
90%
97.80%

48,921
6,357.50
13.8
93.90%
1.00%
82.20%
1148
26.8
99%
84%
94.00%

7,837
1,000.30
16
93.20%
0.60%
39.80%
1039
19.9
99%
78%
94.90%

Melissa ISD 

Prosper ISD 

Van Alstyne ISD 

Royse City ISD

Whitewright ISD 

Trenton ISD 

Wylie ISD 

Plano ISD Princeton ISD

Texas Education Agency’s Texas Academic Performance Report (T.A.P.R.) 
Published August 2024. Current data from December 2023.

For more information, please visit: www.tea.texas.gov


