## COLLIN COUNTY

# School Guide

Texas Education Agency's Texas Academic Performance Report (T.A.P.R.) Published August 2024. Current data from December 2023. For more information, please visit: www.tea.texas.gov

#### Allen ISD

Total Students	21,769
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	2,654.30
Students per Teacher	16.2
Attendance Rate	94.80%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.40%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	91.00%
Average SAT Score	1136
Average ACT Score	25.3
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	91%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	96.40%

## **Blue Ridge ISD**

Total Students	1,009
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	136.4
Students per Teacher	13.3
Attendance Rate	93.2%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.00%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	70.40%
Average SAT Score	967
Average ACT Score	22.8
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	74%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	98.60%

## Farmersville ISD

Total Students	2,115
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	278.1
Students per Teacher	16
Attendance Rate	94.00%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.00%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	66.20%
Average SAT Score	998
Average ACT Score	22.5
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	82%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	96.40%

## Leonard ISD

The last last	e7 (
Total Students	814
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	143.7
Students per Teacher	11.7
Attendance Rate	92.70%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.00%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	45.30%
Average SAT Score	*
Average ACT Score	17.4
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	81%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	100.00%

#### Anna ISD

Total Students	5,018
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	696.2
Students per Teacher	14.5
Attendance Rate	93.60%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.10%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	48.70%
Average SAT Score	1028
Average ACT Score	21
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	77%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	95.60%

#### Celina ISD

Total Students	3,897
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	487
Students per Teacher	15.4
Attendance Rate	94.40%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.40%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	53.20%
Average SAT Score	1136
Average ACT Score	22.9
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	88%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	97.40%

## Frisco ISD

Total Students	66,916
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	7,878.70
Students per Teacher	14.8
Attendance Rate	94.40%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.20%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	95.40%
Average SAT Score	1166
Average ACT Score	25.9
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	92%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	97.90%

## Lovejoy ISD

Total Students	4,254
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	507
Students per Teacher	16.1
Attendance Rate	94.40%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.20%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	97.80%
Average SAT Score	1200
Average ACT Score	26.5
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	97%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	98.80%

## **Bland ISD**

Total Students	773
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	122.2
Students per Teacher	12.7
Attendance Rate	94.80%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.00%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	59.20%
Average SAT Score	1042
Average ACT Score	21.6
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	84%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	98.00%

#### **Community ISD**

Total Students	4,143
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	528.9
Students per Teacher	15.5
Attendance Rate	91.40%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.20%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	72.60%
Average SAT Score	933
Average ACT Score	18.2
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	73%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusi	ons 95.30%

#### **Gunter ISD**

Total Students	1,158
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	268.7
Students per Teacher	10.8
Attendance Rate	94.80%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.00%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	93.80%
Average SAT Score	1052
Average ACT Score	23
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	85%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	98.80%

## **McKinney ISD**

Total Students	23,342
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	2,717.50
Students per Teacher	14.6
Attendance Rate	93.30%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.90%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	91.50%
Average SAT Score	1042
Average ACT Score	23.4
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	85%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	95.80%



## Melissa ISD

Total Students	5,654
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	659.9
Students per Teacher	16.1
Attendance Rate	94.10%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.10%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	64.00%
Average SAT Score	1069
Average ACT Score	22.2
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	92%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	99.70%

## **Prosper ISD**

Total Students	24,983
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	2,656.30
Students per Teacher	15.6
Attendance Rate	94.70%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.10%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	88.30%
Average SAT Score	1111
Average ACT Score	23.3
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	91%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	97.90%

## Van Alstyne ISD

Total Students	2,285
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	274.5
Students per Teacher	14.7
Attendance Rate	94.30%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.00%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	63.30%
Average SAT Score	1089
Average ACT Score	22.1
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	89%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	99.20%

## Plano ISD

Total Students	48,921
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	6,357.50
Students per Teacher	13.8
Attendance Rate	93.90%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.00%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	82.20%
Average SAT Score	1148
Average ACT Score	26.8
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	84%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	94.00%

## **Royse City ISD**

Total Students	8,521
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	1,141.50
Students per Teacher	15
Attendance Rate	92.70%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.20%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	85.20%
Average SAT Score	946
Average ACT Score	21.2
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	79%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	96.10%

## Whitewright ISD

Total Students	788
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	108.9
Students per Teacher	12.2
Attendance Rate	93.00%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.00%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	76.20%
Average SAT Score	992
Average ACT Score	19.7
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	83%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	98.40%

## **Princeton ISD**

Total Students	7,837
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	1,000.30
Students per Teacher	16
Attendance Rate	93.20%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.60%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	39.80%
Average SAT Score	1039
Average ACT Score	19.9
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	78%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	94.90%

## Trenton ISD

Total Students	699
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	99
Students per Teacher	13.8
Attendance Rate	93.30%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.00%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	91.20%
Average SAT Score	952
Average ACT Score	*
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	78%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	100.00%

## Wylie ISD

18,850
2,303.70
15.7
94.30%
0.20%
85.70%
1079
24
99%
90%
97.80%

Texas Education Agency's Texas Academic Performance Report (T.A.P.R.) Published August 2024. Current data from December 2023. For more information, please visit: www.tea.texas.gov



DALLAS • FORT WORTH